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Robinhood Financial 
 
Standard Pricing Fee Schedule 
 

Stocks, Options & ETFs Transfers & Money Movement Fees 

 
U.S. Listed & OTC 
Securities (including 
ETFs) and Options 
 

 
Commission-free trading 
refers to $0 commissions for 
Robinhood Financial self-
directed individual 
cash or margin brokerage 
accounts that trade U.S. listed 
and OTC securities (including 
ETFs), and options via the 
app or website. 
 

 
Debit Balances 
 

 
$0 

Returned Check (non-IRA), ACH or Wire        
& Recall/Stop Paymentsi 
 

$0 

Returned Check – IRA Rollovers $25 

ACATS, Outgoingii $100 

 
Domestic & International Wire Transfer 

 
$0 

 
Domestic Overnight Check Delivery 

 
$20 

 
American Depositary 
Receipts (ADRs) 
 

 
Some ADRs are subject to 
custody fees. Fee information 
for a specific ADR may be 
obtained from that ADR's 
custodial bank. 
 

 
Debit Card Funding - Deposits In 

 
$0 

 
Debit Card Funding - Withdrawals to External 
(non-RH) Debit Card 
 

1.5% 
(min $.01) 

Instant Bank Transfers - Deposits In $0 

 
Instant Bank Transfers - Withdrawals from your 
Robinhood Account 
 

1.5%  
(min $.02) 

Regulatory Trading Fees Service Fees 

 
Regulatory Feeiii 

 
$22.90 per $1,000,000 of 
principal (sells only), rounded 
up to the nearest penny. 

 
Electronic Statements & Trade Confirmations 

 
$0 

 
Paper Statements (monthly)* 
 

 
$2 

 
Trading Activity Feeiv 

 
$0.000145 per share (equity 
sells) and $0.00244 per 
contract (options sells). This 
fee is rounded up to the 
nearest penny and no greater 
than $7.27. 
 

Paper Trade Confirmations* 
 

$2 

Domestic Overnight Mail $20 

International Overnight Mail $50 

 
Paper Form CRS 
 

 
$0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Note:  
Regulatory Trading Fees are set by law and regulation, and are 
subject to change without notice. You should always check the 
current posted Fee Schedule before placing trades in your 
account. 

IRA Match - Early Removal Fee 
(see Robinhood Match Terms & Conditions for details 
regarding how this fee is calculated) 

Variable 
 

 
 
* Applies only to accounts with values under $50.00 on the date the 

statement or confirm is generated. 

 
* Robinhood reserves the right to vary its rates and fees among customers in connection with special offers, promotions, or arrangements based on 
criteria such as account values, account balances or customer loyalty. 
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Marginv Robinhood Debit Cardvi 

 
Standard Margin Ratevii 
 

 
11% 

 
Account Opening Fees 

 
$0 

 
Gold Margin Rate 

 
See Robinhood 
Gold pricing  
 

 
Account Maintenance Fees 

 
$0 

 
Inactive Account Fees 

 
$0 

Miscellaneous 
 
New Card Fees 

 
$0 

 
Restricted Accounts 

 
$0 

In-Network ATM Fees $0 

 
 
Worthless Securities Processing 

 
 
$0 
 

Out-of-Network ATM Fees 
 

Out-of-network ATM Providers 
may charge a fee, which 
Robinhood Financial will not 
reimburse. However, 
Robinhood Financial will not 
benefit from these fees or mark 
these fees up. 

 
Voluntary Corporate Action/Election 
 

 
$0 
 
 

Robinhood Gold 

Foreign Transaction Fees 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$0 
 
Though Robinhood Financial 
doesn’t charge foreign 
transaction fees, if you choose 
to pay a foreign debit card 
transaction in US Dollars, 
Mastercard® may charge you 
a foreign currency conversion 
fee. 

 
30 day subscription (includes first 
$1,000 of margin) 
 

 
$5 

 
Margin Rate over $1,000viii 

 
7% 

Merchant-Imposed Fees 
 

Some merchants may charge 
a fee for transactions under a 
minimum threshold, or may 
charge other fees for using a 
debit card. 
 

 

Margin Fees 
 

Accounts with margin enabled 
may incur interest if your 
transactions are funded from 
margin. 
 

 

Processing and service fees assessed by third parties may be passed through to the customer’s account. Some products and services may require additional 

fees or transaction minimums not specifically listed here. Prior to placing a trade or requesting any services, it is the cus tomer’s responsibility to ask Robinhood 
Financial if any additional fees will apply. 

 
i Additional wire transfer reversal fees charged by an originating intermediary or recipient bank may apply. 
ii Most customer accounts are transferred between broker-dealers through automated process. The National Securities Clearing Corporation (NSCC) operates the Automated 

Customer Account Transfer Service (ACATS) to facilitate the transfer of a customer account from one broker-dealer to another. 
iii These regulatory trading fees can be waived under certain criteria. Visit http://rbnhd.co/trading-fees to learn more. 
iv The limit on this fee is based on execution of your order, which can occur in parts. Stated fee is effective January 1, 2023. Trades executed prior to 1/1/2023 will have a     

lower fee of $0.000130 per share (equity sells) and $0.00218 per contract (options sells). This fee is rounded up to the nearest penny and no greater than $6.49. 
v Instant customers may use margin in connection with certain transactions such as trading on unsettled funds or certain options trading. Robinhood does not charge fees in 

connection with such incidental use of margin in an Instant account. 
vi Neither Robinhood Financial LLC nor any of its affiliates are banks. The debit card is issued by Sutton Bank, member FDIC, pursuant to l icense by Mastercard® 

International Incorporated.  
vii Margin rate shown is as of 12/15/2022. The margin interest rate is calculated by adding 6.5% to the upper bound of the Target Federal Funds Rate which is set by the 

Federal Reserve, and is subject to change without notice. The formula used to calculate the margin interest rate is subject to change at Robinhood Financial’s discretion. 
viii Margin rate shown is as of 12/15/2022. The margin interest rate is calculated by adding 2.5% to the upper bound of the Target Federal Funds Rate which is set by the 

Federal Reserve, and is subject to change without notice. The formula used to calculate the margin interest rate is subject to change at Robinhood Financial’s discretion. 
Robinhood reserves the right to vary this rate among customers in connection with special offers or promotions based on crite ria that may include account value, account 
balances, and customer loyalty. 
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